Form PTO-1595 RECC 02-04	-2002 T T
(Rev. 03/01)	Express Mail No. e
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	EL 896142441 US
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 10197	70392
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Pablo Reinoso	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
12 Villa Rose	Name: Parfums Givenchy
Malakoff, France	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	200 201 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 77 rue Anatole France
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Lavallois State: France Zip: 92300
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: <u>01/17/2002</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Bazerman & Drangel, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Suite 820	☐ Enclosed
######################################	L =
.581 40.00 09	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
Street Address: 60 East 42 Street	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10165	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Ramsaran Maharaih, Jr Reg. No. 48,753	<u>1/22/2002</u> Signature Date
riante of refoot orginity	oignature/ Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket: 1386-02

ASSIGNMENT

Express Mail No. EL 896142441 US

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (S 1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, PABLO REINOSO, a citizen of FRANCE, having an address of 12 Villa Rose, 92240 MALAKOFF, FRANCE, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to PARFUMS GIVENCHY, 77 rue Anatole France, 92300 LEVALLOIS PERRET, FRANCE, (hereinafter called the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the accompanying application for United States Design Letters Patent entitled PERFUME BOTTLE, which application was executed on even date herewith, including any and all United States Design Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Design Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for siding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at IEUALLOIC this 17 day of January 2002

Inventor: PABLO REINOSO

Witnesses:

In Radeleine VENDEUIL-DENISE (LEGA

Daniel Ponsy (Inhelectual Property

Our Ref.: 1386-02

RECORDED: 01/22/2002

PATENT REEL: 012523 FRAME: 0540